South Placer Municipal Utility District Fee Schedule



Updated for Fiscal Year 2022-23

Fee Description	Fee Amount
Monthly Service Charge (Ordinance 17-02)	\$36 / EDU
Monthly PRSC Newcastle residents (Resolution 13-11)	\$54 / EDU
Building Sewer Inspection	\$345
Building Sewer Inspection (Repairs)	\$130
Residential Ejector Pump Submittal Review (Includes plan review and inspection)	\$545
Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) Submittal Review (Includes plan review and inspection)	\$435
Reconnect Fee	\$550
Access Permit Fee	\$550
Project Plan Check & Inspection Processing Fee	\$2,040 Deposit + District Costs
Tenant Improvement Processing Fee (Includes plan review)	\$350 Deposit + District Costs
Participation Fee per EDU (Ordinance 17-03)	\$14,491
Local Participation Fee per EDU (Sewer Code Chapter 2)	\$4,827
SPWA Regional Participation Fee per EDU (Reference Note 1)	\$9,664
Project Related Participation Fee per EDU - PRPF (NSD) (Resolution 13-11/10-09 - Year 10) Adjusts 10/1/22	\$1,000
Out-of-Area Service Agreement Processing Fee	\$650
Annexation Single Parcel/Single Home	\$1,565
Annexation Large Annex (up to 50 acres)	\$5,875
Annexation Large Annex (More than 50 acres)	\$7,440
Warranty TV/Flush Fee (6" - 15" diameter)	\$3.40/foot of pipe
Warranty TV/Flush Fee (> 15" diameter)	\$4.75/foot of pipe
Inspection Overtime Fee (Weekday - 3 hr max)	\$395
Inspection Overtime Fee (Night/Saturday - 8 hr max)	\$1,050
Tap - Mainline	\$2,640
Tap - Manhole	\$3,140
One-Time Discharge Permit	\$965 (minimum) + Treatment Costs
Wastewater Discharge Permit (Initial Permit)	\$695
Wastewater Discharge Permit (Renewal)	\$235
Document Copy Fees	
~ Copy of 8.5 x 11 - 11 x 17	\$0.25
~ Copy 24 x 36	\$14
~ Copy GIS Document	\$75
~ Copy Electronic Files onto CD	\$75
Standard Specifications (Binder)	\$75 + shipping if mailed
Sewer System Management Plan (SSMP) (Binder)	\$75 + shipping if mailed
Credit Card Transaction Charge (Resolution 21-06/Policy 3170) NOT Applicable to Monthly Service Charges	2.5%

Note 1: The South Placer Wastewater Authority (SPWA) Participation Fee is a pass through fee set by SPWA that is collected by SPMUD. This fee collected on behalf of SPWA is used to fund Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion.